
TOWN OF LOCKPORT
6,560 Dysinger Road

Lockport, New York 14094-7970

BID OPENING REPORT
a. m.

Sealed Bids were received and opened on Thursday,  nctohpr 27,  go1 h at 11 , pp Rm

Bid for the following:    Contract # 158W Phase 1A Waterline Replacement

Present were:

Rob-e/ l 1<< avoc' r\ of W kzt   'K tcha e, 1 M oyys, s
If

To- tan AA6in

Al 0- lC'/       ooks T oLWn Gt k and o, h- c t r  en-fi 1- y s

Notice of Bid Published on:  ]- o     _ Q5/ 2016 Notice Attached:    or N

Copy of Bid Specifications attached:      Y or N Addendums to Bid: or N

DEPOSIT:

Bid Bond (BB)    Non-Collusive
Bidder Name & Address ( City, State) or Check (CK)     Certificate (YIN)     BID AMOUNT

1.  The Environmental Service Corp.    Z!W /Zp
r-

2 Villager Construction,  Inc.

3
Mar- Wal Construction,  Inc.   10 s G

T

4
Visone Construction,  Inc.   

535  l3/   
o0

5.  Catco
o     17 161-   

ap

6.  Mark Cerrone,  Inc.       35-6

7•  L. J.  QUigliano II, Inc.      7 035., S

8

9

10.

THE ABOVE LISTED AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION UPON REVIEW OF THE
SUBMITTED BIDS.   THE BIDS WILL BE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE TO BID

SPECIFICATIONS FOR AWARD AT A LATER DATE.

Signed Town Clerk

Date



STATE OF NEW YORK
NIAGARA COUNTY,} SS,

Janet M. Slipko, of said county, being duly sworn, deposes and says that
she is-now and during the whole-time hereinafter mentioned was the Clerk of

LOCKPORT UNION-SUN& JOURNAL

A newspaper published in the County and State, aforesaid,
and that the annexed printed legal# 186557

was printed and published in said paper on the following dates:

10/ 10/ 2016

ncipal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to pe ore me this

ct
Allyson   . Millette 05/ 14/ 2019

Notary Public Expiration Date

ALLYSCN A, M11- LETTE

NOTARY PU LIC-85TATE OF NEW YCRi<
Pdo. 0-i M16165752

Oualifieti in i`! iagara Count

qMy Commission Expires May 4,

r



Y`

Se led P oposals iwilli ereceiveti' by tI TownaBoa d bf the Toyun af Lockport' on beheld of
Yq

F       .{

Tthe Locko,-t Vllater bistnct No apt the Town Qfi Lockport;Town Hall„ 6x60 Dysmger RDatl9
Lac)Cgort,

iNY
140S4,, up} 0` 1„ OO A M   ` S{rT or) E D} S T, whicheu r, prevads' at the tide;}on

Thurstlay, October 7j 2016 for the work descnbetl b6 oW at theaocation:mdicated a

x- f

Description Contract

PHASE hA Waterline Repiaceinent      $    "
r Wendel{Prp ect No" 0949177 2 r

iThe workFconsists of a total ofsAapgrko timately 21,460 hkiealrfeet of 4,$;{ 10& 12rinch diame

iter palyI'

llri
waterline, agproxin'    6t'6ly 960 lineal:feet oft” mch nbmmalamsvde,

ldiame'te'r( I D' j fusibleigh Density pQlyjethylop" Waterlifine, water service transfers,
a Meter/ PRV chamtier, and appurtenances albo„ BoumillerRoad Upper MougtaiWA ti

Leete itoad Purdy Road ` and Sl ytbn`Settlement'Road y'
tv

1 r

j

The Diawmgs SpecifpI o s ano Conllii" tract DbdUmerits under which th'
i,

varork is to be tlone
are

ion file and maybe exam netl ate the office bf 1Nendel, 375 Essay Road, Suite 200,
W Ihamsvdle,     Tpwnflew Yor( 14229 antl a13 the of( ockpbrt Town Hall   {    

f

Co ies of the' above mentioned docuri ents' may bew!eyved and ord redtthrough the£follow
k

mgwebsite on or afteflThursday, 0ctoper` www him o rplanrbom com in the Public
Bitl section° df you donot have mternet access or havequestionson ordering from the site,
please contact pi-lon7pocument Sergices at ( 716)' 995 7777 S Drawmgs and s ec fications+ j
can be picked 14203

Up at Avalon Document pn tmg aC741 Mam St, buffalo, NY       , upon the
nonrefe paymentof S35 00hpet set Payment can, be made by credit card ornbya
check madeundebllpayable to Aaalon pocument Seraices  '  tz'       x i4 m  

BY ORDEfOF:T,HEaTQWN BOARD OF LQCKPORT      p r       
c ji 2f s

Date,:,October 5 2016

n.



October 27, 2016

Sealed bids for Contract# 158W_ Phase 1A Water Line Replacement were opened at

11: 00 a. m. on Thursday, October 27, 2016, at the Town Hall, 6560 Dysinger Road,
Lockport, New York.

Present were: Robert Klavoon of Wendel; Michael Norris, Town Attorney; Nancy
Brooks, Town Clerk; and nine (9) contractor representatives.

The bids received are as follows:

DEPOSIT: .     Non-Collusive

Bidder Name Bid Bond (BB) Certificate Addendum(s) BID

Address Check( CK)     Signed Acknowledged AMOUNT

The Environmental Service Corp.   BB Yes Yes 3, 790, 120. 00
Tonawanda, N Y

Villager Construction, Inc.     BB Yes Yes 2,562,622. 02
Fairport, N Y

Mar-Wal Construction BB Yes Yes 2,610,589. 00

Depew, NY

Visone Contruction, Inc.       BB Yes Yes 2, 535, 931. 00
Depew, N Y

Catco BB Yes Yes 2, 179, 985. 00
Alden, N Y

Mark Cerrone, Inc.      BB Yes Yes 2, 356,800.00

Niagara Falls, N Y

L. J. Quigliano II, Inc.  BB Yes Yes 3,417,035., 85
Sanborn, N Y

The bids will be reviewed by the engineer and the Town Attorney for possible bif award recommendation
at a future Town Board meeting.

Respectfully submitted,

X& L J*wl-a_

Nancy A. Brooks, RMC, CMC
Lockport Town Clerk




